-   $0 2.13% $0.25 $161 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $161 $0.25 2.13% 0.0% -

-   $0 0.53% $0.06 $40 $3,720 $4,570 $4,570 $4,570 $4,570 $3,720 $40 $0.06 0.53% 0.0% -

-   $0 1.42% $0.16 $108 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $108 $0.16 1.42% 0.0% -

58.75% $6.78 $4,443 413,204$   382,648$   $386,765 $395,569 $396,226 $422,930 $4,548 $6.94 60.14% -2.3% (9,726)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 41.25% $4.76 $3,119 $290,081 $281,387 $257,610 $248,806 $268,231 $280,355 $3,015 $4.60 39.86% 3.5% 9,726$

$3,000/Unit $3,086/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

CEC Compliance Fee

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

TDHCA LIHTC/HOME Compliance Fees

Supportive Services

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Grim Hotel Apartments, Texarkana, 4% HTC/MDL #19409

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

vending, late fee, laundry

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT Original UW TDHCA

TDHCA #19409 Grim Hotel Apts Page 4 of 7 5/20/22

MDL Closing MDL Closing

Fee UW App Applicant Applicant TDHCA TDHCA DCR LTC

1.92 1.98 146,223   2.00% 40 40 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 40 40 2.00% $145,356 2.00 13.8%

1.92 1.98 2.87% 0 30 $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 30 0 2.87% 2.00 2.2%

1.92 1.98 1.70% 0 30 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 30 0 1.50% 2.00 0.9%

1.92 1.98 2.55% 0 30 $1,429,000 $1,429,000 $1,429,000 $1,429,000 $1,429,000 $1,429,000 30 0 2.55% 2.00 4.9%

1.92 1.98 0.50% 0 20 $5,333,011 $5,442,632 $4,993,803 $4,993,803 $5,442,632 $5,333,011 20 0 0.50% 2.00 18.4%
1.32 1.37 $65,608 5.95% 40 16 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 16 40 5.95% $65,608 1.38 3.5%

$211,831 $12,672,011 $12,781,632 $11,982,803 $11,982,803 $12,929,370 $12,672,011 $210,964 1.38 43.8%

NET CASH FLOW $68,524 $78,250 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $290,081 $79,117

MDL Closing MDL Closing

Applicant Applicant TDHCA TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 42.2% $1,403,214 $0.87 $12,206,741 $8,662,371 $8,854,031 $8,854,924 $8,280,966 $11,779,474 $0.87 $1,353,963 40.7% $14,559
Historic Credits 12.0% $0.78 $3,471,825 $3,471,825 $3,240,574 $3,240,574 $3,471,825 $3,471,825 $0.78 12.0%
Deferred Developer Fees 1.9% $562,000 $533,003 $865,499 $701,154 $989,267 3.4% $3,262,254

0.0% $0 $0 ($0) 0.0%

56.2% $16,240,566 $12,667,199 $12,960,104 $12,796,652 $11,752,791 $16,240,566 56.2%

$28,912,577 $25,448,831 $24,942,907 $24,779,455 $24,682,160 $28,912,577 $357,834

MDL Closing MDL Closing

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant
5-16-19

Applicant
5-16-19
TDHCA TDHCA

New Const.
Rehab Acquisition

$111,000 $0 $111,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 -26.0% ($39,000)

$444,000 $444,000 $555,000 $444,000 $405,000 $405,000 $405,000 $405,000 9.6% $39,000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $0

$1,376,291 $1,376,291 $302,875 $302,875 $302,875 $959,193 $966,091 $966,091 42.5% $410,200

$20,300 $20,300 $20,300 $20,300 $20,300 $81,200 $88,607 $88,607 -77.1% ($68,307)

$15,152,911 $248.61 /sf $162,935/Unit $15,152,911 $14,136,721 $14,136,721 $14,136,721 $13,183,110 $15,494,804 $166,611/Unit $254.22 /sf $15,494,804 -2.2% ($341,893)

$1,422,350 8.59% 8.59% $1,422,350 $1,648,428 $1,445,990 $1,445,990 $1,422,350 $1,422,350 8.59% 8.59% $1,422,350 0.0% $0

$2,024,386 11.26% 11.26% $2,024,386 $2,024,385 $2,024,384 $2,024,384 $2,024,385 $2,024,386 11.26% 11.26% $2,024,386 0.0% $0

0 $637,355 $707,355 $670,905 $707,355 $707,355 $670,905 $707,355 $637,355 $0 0.0% $0

0 $2,747,500 $4,118,768 $2,342,717 $2,258,200 $2,258,200 $2,342,717 $4,118,768 $1,850,800 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $3,262,254 13.69% 13.69% $3,262,254 $3,250,254 $3,219,120 $3,055,669 $3,055,675 $3,262,254 14.25% 14.22% $3,199,082 $55,546 0.0% $0

$272,962 $387,625 $272,962 $272,962 $387,625 $272,962 0.0% $0

$444,000 $26,643,347 $28,912,577 $25,339,210 $24,942,907 $24,779,455 $24,682,160 $28,912,577 $25,683,475 $460,546 0.0% $0

($39,000) $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 ($202,438) ($0)

$0 $0 $0 $0
($896,700)

$55,546 ($63,172) $0 ($133,074) ($157,601)